

Addendum # 3 – RFP Amendments

9/21/21

RFP 2021-09

1. Exhibit A – replace each occurrence of, “NEMA 4X” with “NEMA 3R”
2. Exhibit B – 1.3(B)(2)(a) replace “ASCO 7000 series” with “ASCO 300 series or equivalent”
3. Exhibit B – remove section 2.2(I) in its entirety
4. Exhibit B – 3.1(E) remove entire section and replace with, “EPS to be equipped with level II weatherproof enclosure”